

THE SETAI, MIAMI BEACH VOTED AS BEST HOTEL IN MIAMI & MIAMI BEACH IN CONDÉ NAST TRAVELER'S 2013 READERS' CHOICE AWARDS







MIAMI BEACH, Fla. (October 30, 2013) – With a score of 93.5, The Setai, Miami Beach, under the leadership of Trevi Luxury Hospitality Group, was voted as the Best Hotel in Miami & Miami Beach and ranked #2 in the "Top 20 Hotels in Florida" category in *Condé Nast Traveler*'s 2013 Readers' Choice Awards. Award winners were announced in the leading travel magazine's November 2013 issue on newsstands now.

Atef Mankarios, CEO of Trevi Luxury Hospitality Group said, "Trevi is extremely proud that our Setai, Miami Beach hotel was recognized as the best in its destination by the discerning readers of *Condé Nast Traveler* in the 2013 Readers' Choice Awards; it's a huge honor, and we greatly appreciate the readers' judgment. The Setai, Miami Beach focuses on providing the finest personalized service and the highest standards of excellence in luxury hospitality, and we are thrilled to see that our guests agree."

This year, *Condé Nast Traveler* had a record-breaking 79,268 readers participate in its annual survey, close to double the number of survey takers in 2012. In total, these dedicated travelers cast 1.3 million votes for more than 16,000 properties around the world resulting in the most comprehensive "best of the best" travel awards ever.

For reservations and more details on The Setai, Miami Beach, please visit <u>thesetaihotel.com</u>, and for the complete list and further details on *Condé Nast Traveler's* 2013 Readers' Choice Awards, please visit <u>www.CondeNastTraveler.com/RCA</u>.

About The Setai, Miami Beach: Conveniently located in the heart of Miami Beach, The Setai, Miami Beach is an integral part of Miami's social, cultural and architectural Art Deco heritage. The 120-suite Asian-inspired hotel, the tallest on South Beach, embraces the serene Far East cultural style, featuring a refreshing balance between the sizzling South Beach scene and a tranquil tropical hideout. Offering the finest personal service for its discerning guests, three sparkling pools at the edge of the Atlantic, an award-winning restaurant, and a dedicated concierge team, The Setai leaves no request unfulfilled, hence its popularity among the international jet-setting and A-lister crowds. For more information, visit thesetaihotel.com. Follow us @TheSetai on Twitter and /TheSetai on Facebook.

About Trevi Luxury Hospitality Group: Headquartered in Dallas, Texas, Trevi Luxury Hospitality Group is an organization dedicated to creating world-renowned hotels and resorts. Having assembled a team of the industry's most noted and experienced luxury hotel executives; Trevi offers an unparalleled capacity for developing, planning, operating, managing and marketing the finest independent hotels and resorts worldwide. Trevi is the vision of respected international hotelier Atef Mankarios who serves as CEO. Trevi provides comprehensive services to select independent luxury hotels and resorts around the world. Visit Trevi at www.trevilhg.com.

About the methodology of Condé Nast Traveler's 2013 Readers' Choice Awards:

The Condé Nast Traveler Readers' Choice Survey, begun in 1988, is available through a secure Web site at condenasttraveler.com/vote. This year's tabulations of 46,476 responses were done by Global Market Insite, Inc., of Boston. Organization: The questionnaire contains lists of candidates in various categories (Cities, Hotels, etc.). Individual candidates are judged by relevant criteria for each. Those that receive a required minimum number of responses are deemed eligible for a Readers' Choice Award. Evaluation: Each candidate is rated, criterion by criterion, on a five-point scale: excellent, very good, good, fair, and poor. Those scores, which represent the percentage of excellent and very good ratings, are averaged to calculate the final score published here. For example, King Pacific Lodge's rating, 96.9, is the average of its scores for all criteria: Food/Dining, Location, Overall Design, Rooms, Service, and (for resorts) Activities/Facilities.

U.S. Media Contacts:

Ulku Erucar Kenny / Meredith Mayer <u>ulku@brandmanpr.com</u> / <u>Meredith@brandmanpr.com</u> (212) 683-2442